Please note some of our catalogue descriptions are supplied by the vendors, therefore, lots should be viewed before bidding.

SATURDAY 1ST OCTOBER

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11AM
1
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Thursday's Child has Far to Go' (3522) est: £30-£50 (O1)

2
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Wednesday's Child Know Little Use' (3259) est: £50-£80 (O1)

3
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Friday's Child is Loving and Giving' (3523) est: £40-£60 (O1)

4
A Royal Worcester figurine 'But the Child That is Born on the Sabbath Day is Fair & Wise & Good & Gay (3518) est: £40-£60 (O1)

5
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Saturday's Child Works Hard for a Living' (3262) est: £40-£60 (O1)

6
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Monday's Child is Farm of Face' (3257) est: £40-£60 (O1)

7
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Tuesday's Child is Full of Grace (3258) est: £40-£60 (O1)

8
A set of six mauve and clear glasses and a matching decanter est: £40-£60 (A2)

9
A Meissen plate chip to rim and a continental porcelain vase est: £25-£45 (A2)

10
A pair of good quality silver plated collared decanters est: £30-£50 (N3)

11
A 19c decanter set to include 3 decanters, glass tray and ten glasses est: £80-£120 (A2)

12
A carved ivory plaque on stand depicting dragons est: £50-£80 (N3)

13
A 19c inlaid writing slope est: £30-£50 (A2)

14
A 19c oil lamp and shade est: £40-£60 (G1)

15
Twelve items of Wedgwood Jasperware commemorative items est: £25-£45 (A2)

16
A set of 12 Royal Worcester goblets commemorating the 12 days of Christmas est: £100-£200 (A2)

17
A cased Boosey & Hawkes Ltd clarinet est: £30-£50 (A2)

18
A cased pair of clarinets by Boosey & Co London 25172 and 24849 est: £100-£150 (A2)

19
An old Bush radio est: £20-£40 (A1)

20
A pair of brass cannons and one other est: £50-£80 (A3)

21
A pair of brass Invicta horses est: £30-£50 (A3)

22
A barrelled stick holder est: £25-£45

23
Four assorted walking sticks est: £30-£50 (J)

24
A large Murano glass bowl est: £30-£50 (A3)

25
A large multi-coloured Murano glass vase est: £30-£50 (A1)

26
A large blue Murano glass vase est: £40-£60 (A1)

27
A fourteen branch brass candelabra est: £30-£50 (BB36)

28
A nine branch brass candelabra est: £25-£45 (BB34)

29
A Rosewood inlaid box est: £20-£40 (B15)

30
A Carlton Ware shell bowl and a pair of blue and white will pattern tureens est: £20-£40 (A3)

31
A Berlin china lidded bowl restored est: £50-£80 (A2)

32
A domed 19c mahogany box est: £50-£80 (A1)

33
A mahogany banjo barometer est: £50-£80 (A2)

34
A 19c ladies needlework box and a ladies jewellery box est: £40-£60 (A1)

35
An old wind up gramophone est: £20-£40 (A4)

36
The encyclopaedia of Sport Volume I and II est: £15-£30 (G3)

37
A boxed canteen of cutlery est: £80-£120 (A4)

38
A large stoneware flagon and a large jar by Doulton est: £30-£50 (A4)

39
A bamboo and painted glass screen est: £20-£40 (J)

40
An old miner's lamp and brass 1 pint measure est: £30-£50 (A3)

41
A c1958 Rogers Junior amplifier and c1965 SME precision tone arm est: £40-£60 (BB32)

42
A 20c Ross Ship's Watchman's telescope est: £30-£50 (N2)

43
A 19c Doulton jardinière est: £40-£60 (A3)

44
An 18c lock with key est: £30-£50 (N3)

45
An early 20c pot stand microscope est: £50-£80 (N3)

46
An old bayonet est: £30-£50 (N2)

47
A box of numerous 19c plate warmers est: £40-£60 (BB31)

48
A 19c parquetry writing slop est: £50-£80 (A3)

49
A box of assorted Hornby Railway items est: £30-£50 (K3)

50
Two large 19c copper pans est: £40-£60 (BB30)

51
A set of fourteen Waterford crystal liqueur glasses est: £25-£50 (D1)

52
A set of twelve Waterford crystal sherry/liqueur glasses est: £25-£50 (D1)

53
A set of twelve Waterford crystal wine glasses est: £50-£80 (D1)

54
A set of twelve Champagne glasses est: £50-£80 (D2)

55
A set of nine Waterfiord crystal cocktail glasses est: £50-£80 (D3)

56
A set of eleven Waterford crystal glass tumblers est: £40-£60 (D3)

57
A set of twelve Waterford crystal small tumblers est: £30-£50 (D3)

58
A set of twelve Waterford crystal bowls est: £40-£60 (D2)

59
A boxed Lladro piece 'Christo de la Roca' with stand and certificate est: £700-£1,000 (AM)

60
A set of brass balance scales est: £30-£50 (AB11)

61
Two Lladro figurines of nuns and one other est: £30-£50 (B36)

62
Two Italian fruit bowls one with pear decoration and the other with cherry decoration est: £15-£30 (B36)

63
Twelve fish dishes and seven serving dishes est: £25-£45 (I)

64
An Italian lobster dish est: £20-£40 (J)

65
Fourteen decorative bowls and dishes est: £20-£40 (B24)

66
Three brass adjustable candlesticks est: £30-£50 (B35)

67
Two old milking stools est: £40-£60 (B34 & AB10)

68
A large cased set of birds to include two pheasants, a woodcock and snipe est: £100-£200 (E)

69
Approximately twenty five items of Limoges porcelain items est: £50-£80 (B12)

70
A large 20c tapestry est: £150-£250 (E)

71
An early Chinese carving of a wise man est: £600-£800 (M)

72
A fifty piece Japanese dinner service est: £40-£60 (I)

73
A Chinese tea service est: £20-£40 (B23)

74
A large box of assorted glassware est: £20-£40 (BB29)

75
Nine stone ware items est: £20-£40 (N3)

76
A decorative wooden photo frame est: £25-£45 (A1)

77
Two walking sticks and a spear est: £25-£45 (N3)

78
A box of assorted plated items etc est: £20-£40 (N2)

79
Five boxes of assorted pens and associated writing items, seals etc est: £30-£50 (B11)

80
An Osborne plaque est: £15-£30 (B34)

81
A forty five piece dinner service 'Langley' England est: £40-£60 (B21)

82
A set of advertising dominoes Jacob & Co est: £15-£30 (N2)

83
Three Japanese chargers depicting fish est: £30-£50 (J)

84
Two French china comports and seven matching plates est: £25-£45 (B22)

85
Three 19c decorative plates depicting fruit est: £20-£40 (B11)

86
A jug and bowl set decorated with roses est: £20-£40 (AB9)

87
A pair of large brass candelabra est: £40-£60 (K1)

88
A large 19c glass vase decorated with birds est: £40-£60 (K1)

89
Two folders of First Day covers est: £40-£60 (G3)

90
A brass ship's clock and key est: £40-£60 (G2)

91
Two stone ware flagons one W Holland Deptford est: £20-£40 (E)

92
A stone ware flagon (A/F) T Phillip West Malling est: £15-£30 (E)

93
A stone ware lamb feeder and stoneware flagon est: £30-£50 (E)

94
Six stoneware bottles est: £20-£40 (E)

95
A folder containing a collection of old bus and railway tickets est: £20-£40 (G3)

96
Two Staffordshire rat figurines est: £50-£80 (O1)

97
An oak Edwardian mantel clock est: £40-£60 (G1)

98
Two brass fireside sets est: £20-£40 (E)

99
A 19c Chinese charger restored est: £40-£60 (B10)

100
An 18c English Delft dish est: £40-£60 (M)

101
Four assorted collector's plates est: £15-£40 (B32)

102
A geometry boxed set est: £20-£40 (N2)

103
A large box of assorted books etc est: £30-£50 (BB28)

104
Six pieces of excellent quality commemorative glassware and a plate est: £40-£60 (B9)

105
Six coloured assorted glasses and a 19c decanter est: £25-£45 (D4)

106
A pair of brass chandeliers and matching wall lights est: £25-£45 (A4)

107
An Edwardian inlaid box est: £15-£30 (AB8)

108
Two silver plated wine coolers and a pair of silver plated trays est: £20-£40 (B20)

109
Two stone dogs and one other est: £20-£40 (B31)

110
A white china figurine and one other est: £20-£40 (B30)

111
Two brass vases and a pair of brass candlesticks est: £15-£40 (B31)

112
A box of assorted railway items est: £30-£50 (G3)

113
Five old Esso Motor Oil bottles est: £20-£40 (B30)

114
A 19c banjo barometer for restoration est: £40-£60 (C)

115
A 19c inlaid tea caddy est: £90-£120 (B8)

116
A Clarice Cliff Lotus flower bowl est: £45-£65 (B8)

117
A barograph est: £30-£50 (B20)

118
A signed Troika vase est: £90-£120 (B20)

119
A Beswick lion est: £40-£60 (B7)

120
A Royal Fusilier's bugle est: £40-£60 (B7)

121
A porcelain nude of blonde woman marked Vienna est: £40-£60 (B7)

122
Two Royal Doulton boxed 'Images' collection est: £30-£50 (B19)

123
Two Thomas Webb lead crystal decanters est: £25-£45 (B6)

124
A carved oriental small chest est: £30-£50 (B18)

125
A blue glass vase est: £30-£50 (B18)

126
A World War II Victory Bell est: £40-£60 (B18)

127
An old bus conductor's ticket machine est: £30-£50 (B30)

128
Four framed Japanese hand painted tiles est: £100-£150 (B6)

129
A Railway man's old warning horn est: £40-£60 (B5)

130
A frosted butterfly design vase est: £25-£45 (B5)

131
A pair of Bretby oval oriental scene plaques est: £40-£60 (B5)

132
A Victorian cranberry triple Epergne est: £50-£80 (B17)

133
An Edison Bell gramophone complete est: £50-£80 (BB27)

134
A carved small child's chair est: £40-£60 (BB26)

135
Thirty two pieces of Goss miniatures est: £30-£50 (O2)

136
An old cigarette dispensing machine est: £60-£90 (E)

137
A large pair of horns est: £60-£90 (E)

138
A London Midland and Scottish Railway metal plaque est: £50-£80 (E)

139
A brass ship's clock est: £60-£90 (G2)

140
An Edwardian inlaid mantel clock (key with auctioneer) est: £50-£70 (G1)

141
A Mappin & Webb carriage clock est: £120-£160 (G2)

142
A Crystoleum of two ladies in a gilt frame est: £50-£80 (C)

143
A set of old carved bellows est: £30-£50 (G3)

144
A large glass dome on base est: £60-£90 (K3)

145
Two old ethnic figures and a mask est: £30-£60 (K3)

146
A  three Clarice Cliff plaque framed est: £40-£60 (G3)

147
An old leather gun powder flask with bird motif est: £35-£55 (N2)

148
A bronze figure of a cat est: £80-£120 (N2)

149
A 19c copper kettle est: £20-£40 (B17)

150
A 1930's oak barometer est: £30-£50 (C)

151
An old mechanical bartender toy est: £40-£60 (K2)

152
Three old World War II metal helmets and a bag of paper cuttings and a gas mask est: £30-£50

153
A Carlton Ware Beefeater figurine est: £50-£80 (M)

154
A Mason's large dinner service (approximately 125 pieces) est: £150-£250 (H)

155
A 19c mahogany writing slope est: £50-£80 (G2)

156
A box of assorted old tools etc est: £40-£60 (BF21)

157
An old copper hunting horn est: £25-£45 (E)

158
A large old brass shell case est: £30-£50 (E)

159
A brass samovar est: £50-£80 (K1)

160
A brass Theodolite est: £50-£80 (B28)

161
A copper kettle on stand est: £20-£40 (B4)

162
A copper and brass bugle est: £30-£50 (B4)

163
An old brass car horn est: £20-£40 (B4)

164
A boxed Leeds Model Railway est: £30-£50 (AB5)

165
An old South Eastern & Chatham Railway sign est: £40-£60 (E)

166
A copper and brass powder flask est: £20-£40 (N2)

167
A boxed Burnac variable speed steam engine est: £20-£40 (B28)

168
A collection of cut throat razors est: £15-£30 (N1)

169
A boxed students microscope, binoculars and a lens est: £25-£45 (N1)

170
A cased domed set of butterflies est: £150-£180 (G2)

171
A cased set of WWII binoculars est: £25-£45 (B28)

172
A boxed Royal Brierley glass items and a boxed Royal Doulton piece est: £20-£40 (B16)

173
A Royal Doulton Toby jug est: £25-£45 (B16)

174
An early 20c mahogany arched top mantel clock with chiming movement est: £50-£80 (G2)

175
Four Royal Crown Derby cups and saucers and tea plates est: £40-£60 (B15)

176
A small box of silver plated items est: £20-£40 (B27)

177
A Minton's tea service est: £40-£60 (B26)

178
A box of good quality glassware to include Webb glass and seven special edition bottles of beer est: £30-£50 (BB25)

179
A fur cape est: £20-£40 (E)

180
A Christening gown, petticoat and two wedding veils est: £50-£80 (B3)

181
A 1930's walnut Westminster chiming mantel clock est: £30-£40 (G2)

182
An Edwardian Napoleon mantel clock with striking movement est: £50-£60 (G2)

183
An old wooden till with key est: £20-£40 (B14)

184
A table top bar billiard table est: £30-£50 (G3)

185
A box of assorted china est: £30-£50 (B25)

186
Two boxed Royal Doulton figurines from the Pretty Ladies Collection est: £25-£45 (B15)

187
A 19c metronome est: £25-£45 (B2)

188
An old piece of Guinness memorabilia est: £15-£30 (B3)

189
A large box of assorted china, glassware etc est: £25-£45 (BF22)

190
A decorative lamp stand and shade est: £20-£40 (G1)

191
A pair of 19c decorative lamp bases est: £60-£90 (G1)

192
A gilt and green lamp base est: £20-£45 (G1)

193
An oil lamp est: £20-£40 (G1)

194
An early 20c hanging tapestry est: £40-£60 (B13)

195
A Bull Dog bronze pen tray est: £30-£50 (K2)

196
A large box of assorted items to include ship's decanter, old tins, etc est: £30-£50 (BF23)

197
Twenty seven pieces of Indian Tree pattern china est: £20-£40 (BF21)

198
A Crown Derby jardinière est: £20-£40 (B1)

199
A Doulton tea set for one est: £25-£45 (B1)

200
A Murano multi coloured glass bowl est: £40-£60 (B2)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A Georgian silver cream jug with embossed fluting on ball feet hallmarks worn est: £180-£220

202
A pair of silver candlesticks embossed with flowers est: £400-£600

203
A silver sugar shaker hallmarks worn est: £150-£180

204
A panel cut glass inkwell with silver mounts and silver tray Sheffield 1903 est: £160-£200

205
A pair of silver column candlesticks with acanthus decoration Sheffield 1878 (A/F) est: £65-£85

206
A leather trinket box with silver lid embossed with country scene London 1962 est: £30-£50

207
A three piece silver Christening set Sheffield 1920 in original box makers Walker & Hall est: £100-£150

208
A white metal Indian style box decorated with elephants, lions etc stamped RP55 est: £25-£35

209
A Victorian leather and silver note case London 1874 est: £60-£80

210
A Georgian silver vinaigrette Birmingham 1824 est: £150-£180

211
An Arts & Crafts silver tea caddy with tulip design legs and paw feet London 1904 makers WS & H Ltd est: £50-£80

212
A match strike with silver mounts est: £50-£70

213
A matched pair of Georgian silver salts on pad feet London 1761 and 1772 est: £90-£110

214
A silver mustard pot decorated with classical figures with blue liner Birmingham 1899 est: £65-£85

215
An ivory and horn paper knife/page turner with silver mounts Birmingham 1899 est: £70-£90

216
A Channel Islands spoon stamped JQ est: £60-£80

217
Two Victorian knife York forks York 1796 and 1805 est: £80-£120

218
A silver cigar cutter hallmarks worn est: £50-£70

219
A pair of silver 'Sherry' labels both fully hallmarked est: £35-£45

220
A Victorian silver caddy spoon London 1875 est: £50-£70

221
An ivory handled cork screw est: £80-£120

222
Two small silver pill boxes est: £30-£50

223
Two small silver pill boxes, one inset with amethyst and the other mounted with porcelain flowers est: £35-£45

224
A set of four Victorian silver salts with embossed fluting and pedestal foot London 1888 est: £100-£120

225
A three piece silver condiment set with blue liners Birmingham 1923 Mappin & Webb est: £90-£120

226
A pair of Georgian silver spectacles (A/F) est: £50-£60

227
A Georgian silver sifter spoon bright cut handle and flower decorated bowl London 1811 est: £40-£60

228
A collection of four silver bladed and mother of pearl fruit knives all fully hallmarked est: £50-£70

229
A Dutch silver caddy spoon est: £30-£40

230
A silver topped rouge pot, two glass scent bottles with silver collars and a miniature prayer/hymn book with an (A/F) silver front est: £30-£40

231
A silver Omar Ramsden beaker London 1920 est: £1,000-£1,500

232
A collection of six teaspoons to include two early Georgian teaspoons and boar finial teaspoon est: £25-£45

233
Two Invicta enamelled silver medals, an acorn decorated silver medal, a silver crucifix and three other medals est: £20-£40

234
A small Edwardian purse containing a Georgian silver 4d and 3d, a bag of mainly Victorian silver 1d, 2d, 3d and 4d and two commemorative medals est: £20-£40

235
An Edwardian 1/2 gold sovereign 1903 est: £80-£120

236
A Victorian gold sovereign 1890 est: £180-£220

237
A 14ct gold cased pocket watch on a sterling silver bow brooch est: £70-£90

238
A gold brooch with spinel design and inset with five amethyst and eight small turquoise est: £100-£150

239
A large oval citrine brooch/pendant inset on fine gold filigree work est: £100-£150

240
A 9ct gold bar brooch inset with an oval carnelian est: £40-£60

241
A tested gold lion/tiger's claw brooch est: £50-£80

242
A 15ct gold natural pearl stick pin est: £30-£35

243
A 15ct gold natural pearl and turquoise stick pin est: £30-£35

244
A gold opal and rose cut diamond cherub stick pin on a metal pin est: £30-£35

245
A carved coral lions head stick pin, a coral brooch and a collection of coral pins est: £35-£45

246
Two coral necklaces and a collection of amber beads est: £20-£40

247
A collection of items to include a pair of heart shaped earrings inset with small diamond boxed, an ivory crucifix, two cameo brooches and a set of five buttons est: £40-£60

248
A collection of costume jewellery est: £15-£25

249
Two 9ct gold rings both boxed est: £50-£70

250
A 22ct gold wedding ring, a 9ct gold signet ring, three gold bar brooches and a collection of scrap gold est: £150-£180

251
A hand made enamelled square pendant possibly silver est: £20-£30

252
A hand made agate pendant possibly silver est: £20-£30

253
A small box of scrap jewellery, including a pug dog bar brooch and 9ct gold ring est: £80-£100

254
A pair of silver pepper pots with pierced decoration, one with blue liner Birmingham 1913 est: £30-£40

255
A Georgian silver pepper pot London 1758 est: £40-£60

256
A Victorian silver teapot embossed with flowers on ball feet (repairs) approximately 22 ounces est: £300-£400

257
A cut glass claret jug engraved with flowers and star base with heavily embossed silver mounts Birmingham 1900 est: £450-£550

258
A pair of silver sauce boats on pad feet London 1972 approximately 9 ounces est: £150-£200

259
A heavily embossed silver sugar sifter London 1892 est: £80-£100

260
A pair of silver oval embossed bon bon dishes London 1972 est: £80-£110

261
An oval 9ct gold locket on a metal chain est: £150-£180

262
A gold charm bracelet with snail, cat and heart charms (22, 18 and 9 carat gold) est: £250-£300

263
A 9ct gold charm bracelet with seven gold charms and gold heart clasp est: £600-£700

264
A silver bangle and a silver chain with lobster clasp est: £30-£50

265
A heavy silver identity bracelet and a silver Albert chain est: £30-£50

266
An Art Nouveau silver plated WMF goblet ostrich in beehive, marks to base approximately 9" high est: £120-£160

267
A unusual white metal oriental articulated fish smelling salt est: £400-£600

268
A small gilt metal rectangular box with centre hand painted miniature of a lady est: £80-£120

269
A Spode Copeland biscuit barrel with silver mounts Birmingham 1910 approximately 8 ounces est: £125-£150

270
A set of eight foreign silver coasters est: £120-£150

271
A silver bangle engraved with birds est: £15-£20

272
A pair of Delft earrings windmill design boxed est: £15-£20

273
An 18ct gold wedding ring boxed est: £80-£100

274
A strand of cultured pearls boxed est: £100-£130

275
A Georgian silver tankard with scroll handle and bead edge decoration London 1818 approximately 8 ounces est: £80-£120

276
A set of six silver teaspoons and matching sugar tongs Sheffield 1904 est: £30-£50

277
A set of six ivory handled tea knives with silver ferrules Sheffield 1915, two pairs of plated sugar tongs and two other spoons est: £25-£45

278
A set of six kings pattern silver teaspoons Birmingham 1902 boxed est: £20-£40

279
A silver engraved cigarette case with gilded interior Sheffield 1897 est: £40-£60

280
A silver engraved vesta case matching previous lot Sheffield 1897 est: £30-£50

281
A silver Christening bowl and spoon set London 1942 boxed approximately 7 ounces est: £80-£120

282
A silver sauce boat Birmingham 1941 est: £50-£70

283
A square silver cigarette box London 1940 est: £50-£70

284
A silver mesh purse Birmingham 1910, a small silver embossed sovereign purse Birmingham 1902 and a silver napkin ring Birmingham 1956 est: £50-£70

285
A carved ivory page turner decorated with elephants est: £40-£60

286
A blue enamel and silver brooch with matching earrings Birmingham 1939 boxed est: £20-£40

287
A 9ct gold ring inset with three bands of diamonds est: £65-£85

288
A 9ct gold ring inset with sapphires and diamonds est: £60-£80

289
A 9ct gold ring inset with centre citrine and small spinels est: £65-£85

290
A 9ct gold ring inset with a large oval white topaz est: £70-£100

291
A 9ct gold amethyst cluster ring est: £55-£65

292
A 9ct gold ring inset with three diamonds est: £65-£85

293
A 9ct gold flower design ring inset with centre opal and citrine petals est: £80-£120

294
A 9ct gold five graduated garnet ring est: £80-£120

295
A 9ct white gold ring inset with four bands of black and white diamonds est: £60-£80

296
A silver set colour changing spinel 25 carat ring hand made est: £45-£65

297
A large natural oval ruby 206.50 carats est: £70-£90

298
A cameo brooch stamped 1/20 12K GF est: £20-£30

299
A pair of 9ct peridot earrings est: £25-£35

300
A large silver set pear drop shaped citrine 111.69 carats est: £55-£65

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
A fine Master Work Shop Isfahan (Enteshari) 236 x 151 rug. Lambs wool on silk with fine silk highlights , rare emerald green & beige combination, hence overall pattern on field. Condition is good other than soiling on part due to spillage est: £1,800-£2,500

302
A fine Tabriz Maralan rug with herati pattern in jade and ivory. Wool on cotton. Very good condition est: £400-£600

303
A 192 x 92 Tafresh rug central Persia. Mid 20th century in good condition. overall variation of the Herati pattern on buttermilk field est: £150-£250

304
A 77" x 49" early 20th Century Mosh Kebad (Arak Region) rug Western Persia in very good condition. Mustard coloured motifs on azure field est: £350-£450

305
A 187 x 105 Balouch rug in faded brown, apricot on charcoal field in good condition

306
A mid  20th Century Afghan Baluchi saddlebag in very good condition, rug faced and Kelim weave for back est: £90-£110

307
A rare Balouch Mashad Dozor rug with unusual paisley design, camel field woven by camel wool est: £200-£300

308
A 185 x 140 Hamadan (tribe) with bold medallion on vivid red and anchor ends, stylised plants on field est: £200-£300

309
An unusual Dozor size Veramin with pair of deer, repeat motif overall est: £350-£450

310
A rare early 20th century 300 x 220 Viss carpet. Viss is a village in central west Persia. The design is unique to Viss. The warm  poppy red on it's field is achieved by vegetable dyes. In good condition for age. est: £1,200--£2,200

311
A large blue and cream rug (6' x 9' approximately) est: £70£9

312
A large 20c Indo Persian Tabriz carpet (9' x 12' approximately) est: £200-£300

313
A Bokhara carpet (59" x 90" approximately) est: £180-£220

314
A blue grand Bokhara runner (29" x 110" approximately) est: £110-£180

315
A large red woven carpet (9' x 12' approximately) est: £200-£300

316
A Madras rug (67" x 48" approximately) est: £110-£180

317
A fine Madras runner (29" x 110" approximately) est: £110-£180

318
An Eastern wool rug with stylised animals (78" x 108" approximately) est: £80-£120

319
A Madras carpet (59" x 90" approximately) est: £180-£220

320
An Abusson rug (67" x 48" approximately) est: £110-£180

321
A large 19c Persian carpet with central motif (148" x 99" approximately) est: £150-£300

322
A 20c William Morris style runner (30" x 122" approximately) est: £130-£150

323
A 20c wool rug with central motif on red grand (59" x 43" approximately) est: £55-£65

324
A fine mid 20c Persian rug with three large central motifs and borders (57" x 44" approximately) est: £65-£85

325
A fine quality Persian Quashgai wool rug deep red with cream and blue motif and stylised birds (11' x 93" approximately) est: £250-£350

326
A mid 20c Persian salt bag est: £20-£40

327
Uzbek Bokhara rug (4' 1" x 2' 5" approximately) est: £25-£45

328
A Balochi rug est: £40-£60 

329
A mid 20c wool rug blue and red (52" x 32" approximately) est: £30-£50

PAINTINGS
330
Tokasaburo Kabayashi (Japanese) 1884-1949
A framed and glazed watercolour woman sitting outside a house signed lower left (31cm x 47cm) est: £300-£500

331
Masamitso (Japanese)
A framed and glazed watercolour sunset over houses by a lake signed lower left (31cm x 46cm) est: £150-£230
332
J Platts
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas cattle crossing a stream signed lower right (slightly A/F) (27cm x 37cm) est: £50-£80
333
A framed and glazed watercolour 'Pig Staking in India' with inscription verso (Attributed to Chinnery) bought at Quillet (Major Shapland) Auction 1975/6 (13cm x 16cm) est: £180-£220
334
A 19c framed oil on canvas figures towing a boat signed mono RDA (25cm x 34cm approximately) est: £70-£90

335
E Steele
A framed 19c oil on canvas still life fruit signed E Steele 1880 lower right (39cm x 50cm) est: £400-£600

336
A framed and glazed watercolour view of Venice canal signed and dated 05 est: £60-£80
337
J R Miles
A framed oil on canvas 'Stormy Morning at Sea' signed J R Miles lower right (45cm x 35cm approximately) est: £2,000-£2,500
338
A framed and glazed watercolour attributed to John Varley 1778-1842 view across The Thames to Gravesend c1830 (22cm x 29cm) est: £150-£200

339
William R Cooper (19th/20c)
A framed and glazed hay cart and farm workers in a field signed lower right est: £50-£80

340
J Lamghanimeri 
A framed oil on canvas cattle crazing under a blue sky signed lower right (70cm x 59cm approximately) est: £1,200-£1,500
341
James Orrock RI (1829-1913)
A framed and glazed watercolour Knepton on Trent signed lower left (45cm x 70cm approximately) est: £150-£300

342
Mark Symons (Paintings in Westminster Abbey)
A fine gilt framed oil on canvas (slightly A/F) of Francis Clark Bouverie 1842-1899 served on HMS Cossack, Ariel, Sueaborg, HMS Esk, Anson and wearing medals St Michaels and St George Saxonia, Ernstein, House Order KCB Bath est: £2,800-£3,200
343
George F Buchanan (Ex 1848-1864)
A fine pair of framed oils on canvas Highland Loch scenes signed (49cm x 74cm) est: £1,000-£1,500
344
Gordon Ellis (1920-1978)
An unframed oil on board Elizabethan ships coming into port/town signed lower right (38cm x 51cm approximately) est: £800-£1,200
345
Bruce Onobrakpeya Lagos (1978)
A framed and glazed metal base 'Afieka' 11/30 signed dated Sept 78 (58cm x 83cm approximately) est: £2,000-£2,500
346
James Lawson Steward (Ex 1883-1905)
A framed and glazed watercolour view of Durham Cathedral from the river (24cm x 35cm) est: £120-£140
347
Lewis C E Baumer (B1870)
A framed and glazed watercolour mother and baby details verso (27cm x 22cm) est: £120-£140
348
A Moretti (Rome)
A fine framed and glazed watercolour interior scene with young lovers signed lower left (36cm x 53cm) est: £1,200-£1,400
349
A 19c oil on canvas continental farm scene (26cm x 18cm) est: £200-£300
350
Henri Vincent-Anglade
A pair of framed and glazed pastels polo action scenes signed (42cm x 56cm) est: £350-£450

351
Florent Williams (1823-1905)
A superb gilt framed oil on panel lady in a green dress sewing signed lower right (54cm x 44cm) est: £3,500-£4,500
352
Josh Fisher
An unframed watercolour man working holding a spade unsigned (36cm x 24cm approximately)
est: £40-£60
353
Francois Celan (French)
An unframed oil on canvas circus acrobats marked Celan 2004 verso (46cm x 55cm) Exh Galerie Sepia est: £200-£400
354
M Goalsal
A 19c framed oil on canvas (re-lined) 'Wayside Solice' signed (50cm x 69cm) est: £1,000-£1,200
355
A framed and glazed Dutch oil on canvas seascape harbour scene signed J Berisford lower right (53cm x 64cm) est: £300-£400
356
F Jameson
A framed oil on canvas Loch Tyne signed lower left (40cm x 60cm) est: £300-£400

357
J R Herbert RA
A fine pair of framed and glazed watercolours 'Marino Faliero' and 'The Two Foscari' (39cm x 30cm) est: £800-£1,000
358
Alfred de Breanski
A framed oil on canvas sunset over a country landscape signed lower right (29cm x 50cm) est: £2,500-£3,000
359
The Bird Cage Newmarket
A framed and glazed print on The 2000 Guinea Day 1885 with Dickinsons Key Plate (50cm x 96cm) est: £150-£250
360
Manor of Matisse
A painted and etched glass panel (62cm x 52cm approximately) study of a face est: £80-£120
361
A framed and glazed early 20c Japanese watercolour on silk of a Geisha girl (110cm x 48cm) est: £150-£250
362
Michael Labla
A framed and glazed watercolour abstract signed and dated 64 (21cm x 33cm) est: £450-£550

363
A 19c rosewood framed silhouette of an officer (27cm x 19cm) est: £300-£400
364
P W Burley
A framed and glazed watercolour bridge over a waterway signed lower right (37cm x 54cm approximately) est: £25-£45
365
Richard O'Brien
A 20c framed oil on canvas steam tug towing a sailing ship signed lower right (35cm x 49cm approximately) est: £80-£120
366
Josh Fisher
An unframed watercolour country girl going to fetch water unsigned (41cm x 25.5cm approximately) est: £40-£60
367
Francois Celan (French)
An unframed watercolour still life inscribed 'Nature Morte' verso (21cm x 26cm) 1999 est: £150-£250

368
Francois Celan (French)
An unframed oil on canvas circus acrobats signed Celan 2003 verso (38cm x 61cm) est: £200-£400
369
Francois Celan (French)
An unframed acrylic on paper circus acrobats (33cm x 46cm) dated 2003 est: £150-£250
370
An unframed oil on canvas still life objects signed Celan 98 verso (38cm x 61cm) est: £150-£250
371
A framed oil on board fishing on the Usk signed Thomas B Cobb c1865 est: £120-£150

372
A framed oil on board portrait of a young girl carrying flowers signed Brananich 1845 (24cm x 19cm) est: £80-£120

373
School of Frans Halls 17c Dutch
Depicting a band of street musicians and a grocery shop inscribed verso Mr T Hardwick Park Place Ealing. This is thought to be the celebrated architects founding member of The Royal Academy. Also attached is a label of Arthur Ackerman (45cm x 33cm) est: £1,200-£1,500

374
A gilt framed oil on copper Attributed Franz Von Defregger 1835-1921 German depicting a musical interior scene signed Defregger lower left (20cm x 16cm) est: £800-£1,000
375
An antique print of a lady in period dress (possibly Dutch) est: £40-£60

376
A framed and glazed charcoal and body colour drawing of a lady c1900 signed lower left indistinctly (28cm x 16cm) est: £100-£150

SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
377
An  Investarm 12 bore over and under shotgun 12 gauge 3" Serial No. 404222 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £100-£150
378
A Sanders 12 bore side by side non ejector in good condition double trigger 30" barrels Serial No. 60162 Certificate Holders Only) est: £80-£120
379
A Birmingham Small Arms & Co single barrel 12 bore shotgun ejector Serial No. YB9784 Certificate Holders Only) est: £40-£60

380
Arthur Allen 12 bore side by side ejector with double trigger 28" barrels and figured stock  Serial No. 7224 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £250-£350
381
A 20c bore side by side non ejector shotgun 28" barrels (Certificate Holders Only) est: £120-£160
382
Brno 12 bore over and under non ejector Serial No. 20522 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £25-£40
383
A C2452 A .22 bolt action rifle Serial No. A578291 with small magazine (Firearms Section 1 Certificate Holders Only) est: £180-£220

384
A William Evans c1920/30 side by side 12 bore side lock ejector with modified stock and action for right sighted person purchased in 1940 for 100 guinea's No. 1 of what would have been a pair (Certificate Holders Only)  est: £1,000-£1,500

385
An Aya 12 bore side by side non ejector Serial No. 154580 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £120-£140

386
A 12 bore semi auto shotgun Serial No. V29921 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £50-£80

387
'Original' mod 50E .22 air rifle (No Certificate Required) est: £45-£65

388
A WWI deactivated bolt action 303 rifle with certificate and bayonet est: £80-£100

389
A stone fly boat seat for fishing est: £15-£30

390
A canvas bag of fishing equipment to include wooden reels est: £20-£30

391
A box of fishing books and scales est: £10-£15

392
A centre pine sea reel by Grice & Young 'The Sea Jeda MK3 in stainless steel with brass centre drag control optional check est: £30-£40

393
A 3 1/2" fly reel centre pin the 'Thistle' by Alex Martin of Edinburgh, Glasgow and Aberdeen with the line guide and unbridged rim control for check. Design and mechanism identical to Hardy 'Perfect' circa 1920 est: £120-£180

394
A fine 19c Irish percussion pistol signed Mara Limerick in good order est: £250-£450

395
A mid to late 19c percussion pocket revolver in good order signed Cooper Fire Arms Frankford Philadelphia est: £400-£600

396
An antique Belgium mid 19c pocket pin revolver with folding trigger est: £150-£250

397
A pair of spurs est: £20-£40

398
A fine American US Calvary sword and scabbard marked CS to brass guard and CSA to blade est: £100-£200

399
An Artillery sword marked AC-PHA-103 and Reeves to top of blade est: £80-£120

400
A George IV sword and scabbard est: £80-£120

400A
A 19c sword marked Imp Du Klingenthal to blade est: £60-£90

400B
A brass and leather handled 19c sword and scabbard inscribed Manuf Rw du Klungenthal Mars 1816 est: £80-£120

400C
Three miscellaneous swords est: £40-£60

400D
A pair of replica Western pistols for re-enactment pursuits est: £20-£30

400E
A pair of replica flint lock pistols for re-enactment pursuits est: £40-£60

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
401
A pair of black and white diamond chip earrings est: £35-£45
402
A hand made silver set blue topaz pendant 158.17cts est: £80-£100

403
A hand made silver set amethyst pendant 60.62cts est: £55-£65

404
A pair of Russian hand made silver set Czochralski Alexandrite earrings est: £35-£45

405
A silver engraved rouge box and matching comb in case (possibly French) est: £40-£60

406
An enamelled vesta case and another vesta case est: £15-£30

407
An oriental reproduction trade token est: £15-£25

408
A reproduction trade token decorated with a dragon and phoenix est: £15-£25

409
A model of a pug dog est: £20-£40

410
A German style snuff box est: £20-£30

411
A fruit wood rabbit netsuke and a wooden carving of a snake est: £15-£25

412
Two carved bone figure netsukes both signed est: £15-£25

413
A 9ct gold diamond solitaire ring set in platinum est: £40-£60

414
An 18ct gold ruby and diamond ring est: £90-£130

415
A set of 6 silver handled tea knives Sheffield 1911 cased est: £30-£50

416
A set of silver engraved teaspoons Sheffield 1903 and 1905 boxed est: £30-£50

417
A pair of plated fish servers with mother of pearl handles boxed est: £30-£50

418
A pair of plated bottle coasters est: £40-£60

419
A mounted whales tooth with a scrimshaw leopard seal, Russian Cyrillic inscription est: £150-£250

420
A whales tooth scrimshaw coloured etching of a mounted warrior est: £150-£200

421
A carved wooden netsuke study of a bulldog signed to base est: £50-£80

422
A collection of four old pipes to include a cased one with amber handle and a silver mounted one est: £40-£70

423
A bone carving of a lion and elephant est: £20-£40

424
A pair of old wooden oval frames est: £50-£80

425
A small coloured print of Napoleon framed est: £20-£30

426
An old signed silhouette of a gentleman framed est: £60-£80

427
A small print of a yacht in an estuary est: £15-£20

428
A collection of small various china animals, two porcelain figures of ladies and a large collection of thimbles est: £20-£40

429
A pair of glass scent bottles with stoppers est: £10-£20

430
A set of three Danish plated candle holders est: £20-£40

431
A pair of fish servers, a tea strainer and five other items est: £20-£40

432
A continental white metal Christening spoon embossed with a girl under a tree est: £20-£40

433
A collection of white metal Eastern boxes with embossed decoration, and a similar vase, est: £300-£400

434
A Chinese white metal miniature lantern, est: £20-£30

435
A pair of 9ct gold earrings inset with garnets est: £60-£80

436
A 12ct gold vinaigrette pendant est: £80-£120

437
A pair 18ct gold hoop earrings, a pair of horse shoe design 9ct gold earrings and another pair of metal earrings est: £50-£70

438
A 9ct gold watch on a 22ct gold link chain (approximately 30" long) est: £250-£320

439
A 9ct gold link bracelet with a 9ct gold padlock clasp and 5 seals, 3 of which are gold and two set with citrine est: £300-£500

440
A 10ct gold necklace with centre simulated pearl and black enamelling stamped Chr Dior Germany est: £100-£130

441
A pair of gold hoop clip on earrings and an amber ring boxed est: £50-£70

442
A sovereign case presented to W Hodgkinson Xmas 1905 est: £40-£60

443
An unusual silver strap bracelet 925 est: £30-£50

444
A cultured pearl stick pin in original box est: £20-£40

445
A 1930's gentleman's Siro wristwatch est: £30-£50

446
A Fortis wristwatch with leather strap est: £30-£50

447
Two meat skewers, a pair of knife rests and a £ shaped holder, est: £20-£40

448
A silver top cut glass pin jar Birmingham 1923, a cut glass scent bottle and a silver rimmed glass salt London 1901 est: £40-£60

449
A silver caddy spoon with shell shaped bowl Birmingham 1939 est: £30-£40

450
A collection of 3 decanter labels with vine decoration Whiskey, Gin and Brandy est: £15-£20

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONINUED)
451
A sand timer est: £15-£30 (B14)

452
A brass magazine rack est: £20-£40 (AB4)

453
A bronze of a young maiden est: £60-£80 (K2)

454
An Art Deco style perfume bottle est: £30-£40 (F11)

455
A bronze temple match holder and striker est: £30-£50 (N2)

456
A 19c Imari charger est: £30-£50 (F11)

457
Four Imari lidded urns est: £50-£80 (F1)

458
A pair of Imari vases and a plate est: £25-£45 (F2)

459
A decorative lamp base est: £30-£50 (G1)

460
A decorative lamp base est: £30-£50 (G1)

461
An old decorative lidded wooden box est: £40-£60 (F22)

462
A pair of Canton vases est: £800-£1,200 (M)

463
A small pair of Staffordshire poodles est: £100-£150 (O3)

464
Two sets of horse harnesses est: £20-£40 (BF25)

465
A decorative Murano glass dish est: £40-£60 (F12)

466
A pair of bronze and blue glass urns on a bronze base est: £500-£800 (E)

467
A Moorcroft 10" Hibiscus vase on cobalt ground by Walter 1960's est: £200-£300 (M)

468
A Moorcroft 6" Freesia bowl on cobalt ground by Walter est: £150-£200 (M)

469
A Moorcroft 7.25" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930 est: £400-£500 (M)

470
A Moorcroft 4" Hibiscus ginger jar on yellow ground by William c1950's est: £150-£200 (M)

471
A Moorcroft 4" Anemone vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1960's est: £100-£150 (M)

472
A Moorcroft 8" Pomegranate bowl on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £250-£350 (M)

473
A Moorcroft 4.5" Pansy dish on cobalt ground by William 1930's est: £100-£200 (M)

474
A Moorcroft 3" Pansy vase on cobalt ground by William 1920's est: £140-£180 (M)

475
A Moorcroft 6" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William Burslem c1916 est: £400-£450 (M)

476
A Moorcroft 6" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William Burslem c1916 est: £400-£450 (M)

477
A Moorcroft vase on cobalt ground by William Burslem c1916 est: £450-£500 (M)

478
A Moorcroft 10.5" early Flambé Orchid & Spring Flowers vase by William c1930's est: £550-£650 (M)

479
A Moorcroft 8.5" Flambé Hibiscus vase by Walter c1940's est: £500-£550 (M)

480
A Moorcroft 4.5" Anemone vase on green ground by Walter c1940's est: £150-£250 (M)

481
A Moorcroft 5" Orchid vase on green ground by Walter c1947 est: £300-£250 (M)

482
A Moorcroft 3.5" Wisteria vase on cobalt ground by William c1920 est: £180-£240 (M)

483
A Moorcroft 4.5" Orchid powder bowl on green ground by Walter c1950's est: £120-£160 (M)

484
A Moorcroft 5" Pansy powder bowl on cobalt ground by Walter c1950's est: £100-£150 (M)

485
A Moorcroft 4" Clematis case on Cobalt Ground by Walter c1950's est: £180-£240 (M)

486
A signed book Desmond Morris 50 years of Surrealism Silvano Levy est: £60-£90 (F3)

487
A framed set of insects est: £60-£80 (C)

488
An early 20c Chinese bowl est: £80-£120 (F13)

489
A pair of Chinese late 19c bottle vases est: £60-£90 (M)

490
A collection of cap badges est: £60-£90 (N1)

491
A large 20c charger inscribed verso est: £60-£90 (L)

492
A boxed microscope est: £140-£180 (AB2)

493
A wooden carving of Pan possibly Black Forest est: £450-£550 (K2)

494
A Galle 1st Period over layed bottle neck vase with branches and leaves decoration est: £800-£1,200 (Q2)

495
A signed Muller Fres over layed bottle neck vase with vine decoration est: £800-£1,200 (Q2)

496
A large bronze warrior in combat with shield and sword signed Gardet to base (32" high) est: £900-£1,200 (G3)

497
A Lagras overlay glass vase depicting branches and leaves est: £900-£1,200 (Q2)

498
A superb bronze ewer signed Gugny est: £900-£1,200 (K2)

499
A bronze French tazza 12" diameter est: £350-£450 (K2)

500
A bronze French tazza signed F Levillian est: £350-£450 (K2)

501
A signed Lagras green overlay glass vase decorated with trees est: £700-£900 (Q2)

502
Five boxed Dinky vehicles mostly Military est: £80-£120 (F3)

503
Two folders 'Life & Character' by John Leech est: £25-£50 (J)

504
Two pairs of 19c brass candlesticks est: £30-£50 (F13)

505
A Malling bowl and a blue and white bowl est: £20-£40 (N1)

506
A decorative small vase with blue glass overlay est: £20-£40 (N1) 

507
A whale bone model of a whaling bark believed to originate from Odessa est: £200-£300 (Q2)

508
A French coffee grinder in working order est: £40-£60 (AF1)

509
A 19c mahogany writing box est: £20-£40 (F23)

510
A pair of 19c rosewood boxes with mother of pearl inlay est: £40-£60 (F23)

511
A larger 19c rosewood ladies jewellery box est: £40-£60 (F24)

512
A carved Eastern scales box and contents est: £15-£40 (F2)

513
A 19c letter rack est: £20-£40 (F24)

514
A six piece 19c wash and bowl set est: £30-£50 (AF2)

515
A cased mandolin est: £20-£40 (E)

516
Four boxed Royal Doulton figures est: £50-£80 (F14)

517
An Indian warrior figure on horseback from the Academy Collection est: £30-£50 (F25)

518
A figurine of huntsman and dog est: £15-£30 (F4)

519
An old telephone est: £30-£50 (F15)

520
A Capo di Monte group est: £20-£40 (F4)

521
A three piece silver plated coffee set est: £15-£30 (D4)

522
A box of assorted items est: £20-£40 (BF26)

523
An ivory ball handled presentation compass cane set in a silver collar London 1925/26 on a rosewood shaft est: £100-£150 (J)

524
A fine ivory knop handled Japanese Shibayanna cane large insect in the top est: £120-£180 (J)

525
An Obsidian ball handed cane silver collar rubber London c1910-30 step partridge wood shaft est: £80-£120 (J)

526
A superb carved ivory hound handled cane, original glass eyes, yellow metal collar on a blonde Majolica est: £300-£400 (J)

527
A porcelain Limoges ball handed cane silver collar Birmingham 1913/14 maker John Howell rosewood cane est: £80-£120 (J)

528
Three items of Moorcroft - two dishes and a vase, est; £30-£50 (L)

529
A pair of black leather riding boots est: £40-£60 (AF4)

530
A six piece Edwardian jug and bowl set est: £40-£60 (AF5)

531
An unusual copper tray est: £25-£45 (K3)

532
A box of horse brasses, a pair of light fittings and a silver plated egg cup holder est: £20-£40 (BF27)

533
Three assorted walking sticks est: £30-£50 (G3)

534
A decorative Murano glass vase est: £40-£60 (F26)

535
A decorative Murano glass vase est: £40-£60 (F26)

536
A box of assorted Dinky toys etc est: £50-£80 (F16)

537
A late Victorian drop dial wall clock (A/F) est: £25-£45 (G1)

538
A striking mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G1)

539
An early 20c striking mantel clock est: £20-£30 (G2)

540
A large Chinese blue and white charger, six characters to base, 19th century (22" wide) est: £200-£400 (L)

541
A set of three Royal Air Force books est: £30-£50 (F14)

542
An early 20c mahogany Napoleon mantle clock with chiming movement est: £30-£50 (G2)

543
An Edwardian mahogany bracket clock signed Sharman O'Neil Ltd Belfast with chiming movement est: £100-£200 (G1)

544
A C19th black slate mantle clock est: £30-£50 (G1)

545
A twenty seven piece Bavarian tea and coffee est: £30-£50 (F27)

546
Two 18c pieces of hand painted china est: £30-£50 (F5)

547
Eight Royal Copenhagen mugs est: £30-£50 (F15)

548
An oak letter rack est: £20-£40 (F5)

549
A cased set of binoculars  est: £20-£40 (F14)

550
A pair of Carl Zeiss Jena binoculars est: £20-£40 (N1)

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
551
A 9ct gold ring inset with centre garnet and spinels est: £40-£60

552
A 9ct gold 3 stone ring est: £40-£60

553
A plated cream jug and condiment stand est: £15-£20

554
A Ronson 'Queen Anne' table lighter est: £15-£30

555
A Georgian treen 'Go to Bed' est: £40-£60

556
A set of 6 silver handled tea knives Sheffield 1926 boxed est: £40-£60

557
A collection of three porcelain pots and covers, Limoges Castel France est: £15-£25

558
A pair of King Charles dogs on blue bases est: £20-£30

559
A continental porcelain figure of a dwarf marks to base est: £15-£25

560
A set of brass weights est: £30-£50

561
A silver Whisky decanter label London 1972 and a barrel tap and an assortment of various items to include fish slice and frames  est: £20-£40

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
562
Two early brass candlesticks est: £20-£40 (N1)

563
A Victorian mantle clock, est: £30-£50 (K1)

564
A 19c mahogany wall clock est: £30-£50 (A1)

565
A large Royal Dux group of 19c man and woman drinking tea est: £100-£200 (E)

566
A green lidded glass jar est: £25-£45 (F18)

567
A seventeen piece German coffee set est: £30-£50 (F6)

568
A decorative ebony mirror est: £20-£40 (E)

569
A large brass and porcelain decorative lamp est: £40-£60 (K1)

570
A 19c brass jardinière est: £20-£40 (AF7)

571
A fine Asprey's dual time clock with Quartz movements, in excellent condition and with original box cost £4,000 new est: £250-£450 (F28)

572
A large and rare African carving of a tribal woman, est: £80-£120 (E)

573
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Fair Lady' (HN2193) est: £20-£40 (O3)

574
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Blithe Morning' (HN2021) est: £20-£40 (O3)

575
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Miss Demure' est: £20-£40 (O3)

576
A 19c copper coal scuttle est: £25-£45 (BF28)

577
A decorative lamp base and shade est: £25-£45 (E)

578
A large 19c silver plated samovar est: £50-£80 (F29)

579
A Royal Doulton figurine 'The Ermin Coat' (HN1981) est: £20-£40 (O3)

580
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Sweet & Twenty' (HN1298) est: £20-£40 (O3)

581
A large 19c copper pan on a trivet est: £40-£60 (BB36)

582
A large 1950's walnut radio est: £40-£60

583
Two copper planters est: £30-£50 (F17)

584
A pair of decorative lamp bases and shades est: £25-£45 (G3)

585
A large silver plated galleried tray est: £30-£50 (E)

586
A large galleried silver plated tray (one foot missing) est: £40-£60 (E)

587
A two handled silver plated tray est: £30-£50 (E)

588
A 19c silver plated galleried tray est: £30-£50 (E)

589
Three Spode hand painted bird plates est: £20-£40 (F7)

590
A box of copper and brass items est: £20-£40 (BF30)

591
A large decorative vase est: £30-£50 

592
A late 19th early 20c Cloisonné vase est: £30-£50 

593
Two folders containing Star Wars published Meslin and James Bond collectors cards (list available) est: £20-£40

594
A folder containing Dark Horse comics limited editions Star Wars Episode 1 stories (four pristine) certificate of authenticity and boxed set Dynamic Forces Star Wars Trilogy est: £20-£40

595
Five Dark Horse comic Star Wars special editions unopened with certificate of authenticity, plus 5 other Dark Horse special editions unopened with certificate of authenticity est: £20-£40

596
A mix of 12 special edition comics unopened with certificate of authenticity including D C Comics, Star Trek, Lara Croft, Total Recall etc est: £20-£40

597
Collection of 28 Image and other comics mainly 1990's - two dated 1963m some first printing full details available est: £20-£40

598
A collection of approximately 50 in total Vintage Chalton and DC Comics (full list available) est: £20-£40

599
A collection of approximately 50 Vintage Marvel Comics (full list available) est: £20-£40

600
A collection of approximately 60 Vintage comics and others (full list available) est: £20-£40

PRINTS, PAINTINGS & FURNITURE – SALE ROOMS 1 & 3

COMMENCES 1.30PM

(PLEASE NOTE – FROM 1.30PM ONWARDS THE UPSTAIRS SALE ROOM 2 & DOWNSTAIRS SALE ROOM 1 RUN TOGETHER

701
A pair of early 20c framed oils on board sailing ships off the coast est: £50-£80

702
A large framed and glazed coloured print 'The Boat Race' original by F Dufaux 1885 est: £30-£50

703
A framed and glazed photographic print signed in pencil Richard Clark 'Sicily' est: £40-£60

704
Two framed and glazed humorous Naval prints est: £15-£25

705
Two framed and glazed Epsom race prints est: £30-£40

706
Three framed and glazed classical coloured prints and a hunting print est: £20-£25

707
A framed and glazed coloured print 18c figures playing and dancers est: £10-£20

708
A framed and glazed early 20c watercolour figures by haystacks signed E Herbert 1909 est: £20-£30

709
An early 20c framed and glazed French print depicting an opera est: £15-£25

710
A late 19c early 20c oil on canvas (re-lined) stable scene with a boy holding a horse unsigned est: £70-£90

711
An early 20c framed and glazed watercolour still life flowers signed TA Dallaway lower right est: £20-£30

712
Two framed and glazed engravings 'The Oxford Almanac' for the year 1762 and 1763 est: £50-£80

713
A folder of various Antiquarian prints est: £40-£60

714
Two framed and glazed coaching prints est: £20-£25

715
A framed and glazed 20c watercolour 'Salcomb Bay' signed Noel Read est: £15-£25

716
A framed and glazed 19c print 'Hard Hit' est: £15-£25

717
Two framed and glazed 'Spy' prints est: £30-£50

718
A framed and glazed Kent map (the original published 1787) est: £20-£30

719
Two frame and glazed Kent maps on parchment est: £50-£80

720
A gilt framed and glazed coloured print of a lady with a bonnet est: £25-£45

721
A 20c framed and glazed watercolour 'Knightsbridge Estuary' signed Noel Read est: £15-£25

722
Four framed and glazed black & white plates depicting French battle scenes est: £80-£120

723
A framed and glazed coloured print street scene and a framed and glazed French print 'Voiture de la Cour' est: £20-£30

724
A framed and glazed double coaching print in good condition est: £20-£30

725
A limited edition Spitfire print 'Dawn Hand Over' by Terence Brind (424/750) signed est: £50-£80

725A
A signed Robert Taylor print 'Hurricane' signed Bob Stanford Tuck DSO' est: £40-£60

726
A 19c framed and glazed engraving country house with inscription (glass A/F) est: £20-£30

727
A framed coloured oleograph Queen Elizabeth I est: £20-£30

728
A framed and glazed Spitfire print 'Stand By' published by the Shoreham Aircraft Preservation Society signed Geoff Nutkins and another (labels verso) est: £40-£60

729
A framed and glazed WWII print 'Typhoon Attack' by Robert Taylor signed est: £40-£60

730
A framed and glazed early 20c coloured print 'Board of Trade Whitehall from Downing Street' est: £20-£40

731
Two early 20c framed and glazed coloured prints landscape scenes est: £30-£50

732
A large framed and glazed map of Sussex from a survey made in 1823/24 by C J Greenwood est: £30-£50

733
Two framed coloured photographs children on a street signed Tessa Lodington 2/5 est: £60-£100

734
A maple framed and glazed limited edition print dark oak 215/250 est: £15-£25

735
A framed and glazed black & white map of Europe est: £20-£25

736
Two framed and glazed black and white prints 'Palace of Yuen Min Yuen' and 'Barrington Park' est: £20-£30

737
A framed and glazed 18c engraving 'Mrs Flora MacDonald' est: £20-£30

738
Two framed and glazed 18c engravings 'Henry Sidney Son to Earl of Leicester and Lord Russell' est: £30-£60

739
A framed and glazed 18c engraving 'Monseigneur le Dauphin' est: £20-£30

740
A decorative picture of chickens est: £20-£30

741
Two large lattice framed 60's coloured prints young ladies in chairs est: £50-£80

742
A framed and glazed charcoal study of a man head and torso signed indistinctly lower right est: £100-£200

743
A 20c framed oil on canvas boats on a moonlit river signed lower left est: £40-£60

744
A framed and glazed coloured print Beckenham in Kent from an original in 1793 est: £15-£25

745
A framed and glazed Graham Clarke print 'The Cricket Match' signed in pencil Graham Clarke est: £30-£60

746
An oval framed lithograph of flowers est: £20-£30

747
A framed and glazed print study of a girl est: £30-£50

748
A framed and glazed coloured print 'The Ivy Girdled Church' est: £20-£30

749
A large 20c oil on canvas study of a cowboy herding cattle signed John Johnson lower right est: £100-£150

750
An oak framed 19c black and white print 'The Finding of the Savoir in the Temple' est: £30-£50

751
A framed and glazed abstract limited edition print 1/30 'Doorway in the High Street' signed lower right est: £50-£80

752
Four oils on canvas abstract making one large picture signed verso c1998 est: £200-£400

753
Two 19c frames est: £30-£50

754
A 20c framed oil on board ship at rough sea ship at rough sea signed lower right est: £50-£80

755
A 20c framed oil on board sailing on choppy sea signed lower left est: £50-£80

756
A framed and glazed 20c watercolour study of a tree signed Juliet Rider 'A Summer Day' est: £20-£30

757
D Seaward
A framed and glazed watercolour coastal scene est: £30-£40

758
Three watercolours 'A Snowy Day', 'Fishing Boats' and 'Bosham Church' by the same artist JDB est: £30-£50
759
An early 20c framed and glazed watercolour coastal scene Hayburn Wyke (some foxing) signed E B Foster est: £30-£50

760
B Devere Welchman (19th/20th Century)
A framed and glazed watercolour river landscape (some foxing) signed lower left dated 1905 est: £25-£40

FURNITURE
761
A fine pair of carved marble urns with rams head design (marble is in two parts) est: £400-£600

762
A heavy pair of plain marble urns (marble is in two parts) est: £300-£400

763
A Victorian Scottish chest of four long drawers est: £80-£100

764
A cast iron fire basket and tray est: £20-£30

765
A cast iron fire back est: £50-£80

766
A 19c Italian carved part frame converted to a head board est: £200-£300

767
An early 20c oak dresser with plate rack above two drawers and cupboards est: £80-£120

768
A 19c Indian elephant seat converted to a coffee table with original ironwork and in good condition est: £300-£400

769
An early 20c oak D type roll top desk with fitted interior over seven drawers est: £60-£90

770
A Victorian painted tin slipper bath est: £80-£100

771
A low iron fire grate with tray est: £10-£20

772
An early 20c green upholstered Boudoir chair est: £20-£30

773
An Edwardian mahogany octagonal table with square tapering legs and shelf beneath est: £15-£30

774
A reproduction oak square country coffee table with turned legs and stretcher est: £80-£120

775
A late Victorian mahogany inlaid triple wardrobe with centre cupboard and drawers flanked either side by mirrored doors est: £100-£300

776
An oak linen fold bed head for a double bed est: £40-£70

777
A Nouveau mahogany dresser with plate rack above drawers and cupboard est: £50-£80

778
A Victorian painted folding child's cot est: £15-£25

779
A fine quality flame mahogany sideboard with nine drawers and inset double doors flanked either side by cupboards est: £500-£800

780
An early 20c mahogany wind out dining table with three extra leaves est: £300-£500

781
A set of 12 Regency style dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats est: £200-£400

782
A simulated leather tan trunk with handles est: £30-£50

783
A Chinese two door cabinet on stand with iron hinge and lock est: £55-£85

784
A Chinese two door cabinet on stand with iron hinge and lock est: £55-£85

785
A 19c pale oak travelling trunk with iron handles est: £35-£55

786
An 18c oak continental coffer on platform feet est: £110-£150

787
A pair of Queen Anne design chairs for re-canning est: £35-£55

788
A 19c mahogany turn over card table with green baize and tapering legs in excellent condition est: £280-£320

789
An early 20c oak spiral twist smoker's stand est: £10-£20

790
A 1920 upholstered stool with cabriole legs est: £10-£20

791
A rustic folding oak and leather stool est: £10-£20

792
A Victorian style painted tripod table with round marble top est: £70-£90

793
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet with fitted shelves est: £40-£60

794
A small child's Lloyd Loom musical windup chair est: £20-£30

795
A 20c red lacquered wall mirror est: £20-£30

796
A Victorian compactum wardrobe in satinwood with double arched doors and fitted interior est: £80-£120

797
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet of good quality est: £80-£120

798
A 19c decorative wall mirror in need of some repair and with original glass est: £80-£120

799
A 19c brass fire fender est: £15-£30

800
A Victorian walnut and mahogany writing desk with three drawers and two cupboards est: £120-£150

801
A Regency mahogany bow fronted turn over card table with maroon baize est: £450-£550

802
A needlework upholstered stool (slightly A/F) est: £5-£15

803
An Edwardian rosewood inlaid side table with decorative legs and casters est: £80-£100

804
A pretty pine wall cabinet with two shelves est: £25-£40

805
A 20c oak eight seater refectory dining table est: £100-£150

806
A set of seven rush seated spindle back dining chairs to include on carver est: £150-£250

807
A set of four William IV mahogany dining chairs with burgundy upholstered drop in seats est: £200-£300

808
An Edwardian blue upholstered chaise lounge with bolster cushion and in very good condition est: £100-£200

809
A pair of Edwardian blue upholstered matching previous lot armchairs in good condition est: £100-£200

810
A set of five Regency style mahogany dining chairs upholstered in cream to include one carver est: £200-£300

811
A pair of 19c mahogany armchairs upholstered in deep buttoned cream material est: £300-£400

812
A good quality set of four Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs totally restored and in excellent condition est: £200-£400

813
An Edwardian pair of upholstered armchairs est: £70-£100

814
A Victorian deep buttoned Chesterfield sofa in brown est: £70-£100

815
A Victorian rosewood upholstered oblong stool with brass casters est: £100-£150

816
A Victorian mahogany chaise lounge upholstered in gold and in good condition est: £150-£250

817
A Regency rosewood turn over card table with green baize over a gun barrel column est: £320-£520

818
An Art Deco walnut side table with revolving drawer section est: £50-£80

819
A large Victorian armchair upholstered in gold velour material and in excellent condition est: £200-£400

820
A George III mahogany bureau with a fitted interior over three long drawers brass handles and bracket feet est: £150-£200

821
Two 19c rush seated country chairs est: £25-£45

822
An Edwardian chair of small proportions upholstered with a gold seat est: £10-£20

823
An Edwardian mahogany parlour chair upholstered in gold material est: £10-£20

824
A late Victorian oak corner wall cupboard with glazed door and fitted shelves est: £40-£60

825
A 19c elm country chair est: £15-£25

826
A late Victorian mahogany writing desk with five drawers and brass oval handles est: £80-£120

827
A 19c side table with a single frieze drawer over square legs est: £30-£45

828
A 20c oak leather top writing desk with six drawers est: £75-£95

829
An Edwardian country cane seated chair est: £10-£15

830
A Victorian Scottish mahogany chest of three blind drawers over three long with turned handles and bun feet est: £150-£250

831
A 19c double bow fronted table top dressing mirror with two drawers (slightly A/F) est: £30-£50

832
A Georgian oak bureau with a fitted interior and well over two short and two long drawers with brass handles est: £350-£450

833
An early 20c Mahogany lowboy with single frieze drawer and Cabriole legs (slightly A/F) est: £30-£50

834
A large Victorian mahogany Pembroke table with drawer to end over turned legs est: £55-£85

835
A late Regency mahogany chiffonier with two drawers over double cupboard est: £150-£250

836
A Victorian flame mahogany chiffonier with a blind drawer over cupboards est: £50-£80

837
Two 19c carved oak pilaster tops est: £80-£120

838
A Victorian mahogany linen trunk with brass corners and handles est: £400-£500

839
A Georgian mahogany three tier dumb waiter est: £600-£800

840
A decorative wall mirror with swags and bow to top est: £80-£120

841
A Victorian brass and wooden horse harness converted to a three tier flower stand est: £80-£100

842
A Victorian satinwood chest of two short over three long drawers est: £100-£150

843
A Victorian mahogany upholstered stool with ball and claw feet est: £30-£50

844
A decorative wall mirror with a three sectioned mirror est: £80-£100

845
A large carved wooden sculpture (hollow) est: £80-£120

847
A fine carved coronet for a king size bed with hanging red braid and material est: £200-£300

848
A large mid to late 20c ten branch crystal and brass chandelier est: £250-£450

849
A pair of late Victorian pale oak freestanding bookcases with adjustable shelves c1900 est: £400-£600

850
An Edwardian cane seated corner chair est: £30-£50

851
An ornate gold wall mirror with branches and fruit decoration est: £60-£90

852
A Georgian mahogany drum table with a worn leather top and four drawers terminating on triple splayed legs (one A/F) est: £200-£400

853
A fine oak framed elbow chair upholstered in floral material est: £80-£120

854
A Sheraton revival mahogany painted decorated cylinder desk with sliding leather writing area est: £2,800-£3,500

855
A decorative gold wall mirror est: £60-£80

856
A fine oak framed armchair upholstered in cream and in good condition est: £110-£150

857
A fine Edwardian mahogany elbow chair upholstered in pink est: £80-£120

858
An early 20c oak pedestal writing desk with brass swan handles (slightly A/F) est: £200-£300

859
A decorative gold wall mirror est: £60-£80

860
A gold wall mirror in good condition est: £50-£80

861
A two section Globe Wenick mahogany bookcase est: £100-£150

862
A two section Globe Wenick mahogany bookcase est: £100-£150

863
A two section Globe Wenick mahogany bookcase est: £100-£150

864
A glass five branch chandelier est: £40-£60

865
A glass five branch chandelier est: £40-£60

866
A glass five branch chandelier est: £40-£60

867
A glass five branch chandelier est: £40-£60

868
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid bureau with a leather interior est: £50-£80

869
A small 20c open book shelf est: £20-£30

870
A Victorian Duchess demi lune marble top washstand est: £35-£55

871
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid Sutherland table est: £40-£60

872
An Art Nouveau mahogany four drawer chest with heart shape brass handles est: £30-£50

873
An Edwardian Mahogany small Sutherland table est: £10-£20

874
A reproduction Sutherland table est: £15-£30

875
A carved oak corner wall cabinet with glass fronted and carved door and three shelves inside est: £160-£200

876
A 19c redwood torchere stand est: £45-£65

877
A 19c mahogany gentleman's washstand est: £200-£300

878
An 18c oak and brass bound wine cooler est: £200-£300

879
A 19c Chinese carved round table with inset red marble top est: £200-£300

880
A late Victorian mahogany break front side board with a bow fronted centre frieze drawer flanked either side by a drawer and cupboard est: £150-£250

881
A Georgian mahogany tripod table est: £40-£60

882
An Edwardian mahogany oval lamp table with cross banded top est: £15-£30

883
A Georgian mahogany tripod table est: £40-£60

884
An 18c mahogany turn over card table est: £150-£250

885
A pale oak carved side table est: £30-£50

886
A 19c mahogany side table with carved cabriole legs est: £100-£150

887
A 19c brass fire fender est: £30-£50

888
An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet with painted flower decoration est: £60-£90

889
A fine quality Victorian mahogany breakfast sideboard in excellent condition est: £600-£800

890
A 20c mahogany wine table on triple splayed legs est: £20-£30

891
An early Victorian mahogany framed blue upholstered stool est: £50-£80

892
A Regency mahogany tripod table est: £60-£80

893
A fine oak livery cupboard with centre carved cupboard door with iron lock and hinges (Gothic design) est: £300-£400

894
A 19c iron pub table with round wooden top est: £80-£100

895
A Victorian mahogany round tilt top breakfast table est: £150-£250

896
A fine 16c oak linen fold coffer with iron lock plate and of good rich colour and patina est: £2,000-£2,500

897
A large ornate gold sectioned wall mirror est: £80-£120

898
An 18c style oak carved high back hall pew with a lift up seat est: £150-£250

899
A Victorian walnut credenza with inlaid decoration and brass ormolu mounts c1860-80 est: £400-£600

900
A George II mahogany bow front chest of two short over three long drawers with turned handles est: £300-£500

901
An early 20c oak barley twist tub chair with cane seat and back est: £30-£40

902
A Victorian ebonised credenza with two central glazed doors and ormolu mounts c1890-1900 est: £300-£400

903
A 19c carved Chinese round table top table est: £150-£250

904
An Edwardian mahogany bedside cupboard est: £20-£40

905
A 20c carved spinning chair est: £20-£30

906
A Victorian two tier round table est: £50-£70

907
A 19c oak low table with applied moulding's and turned legs est: £50-£80

908
A 20c mahogany five tier corner whatnot est: £20-£30

909
An early 19c mahogany marquetry sideboard with drawers over six legs est: £700-£900

910
A late Victorian table top three section folding mirror est: £80-£120

911
A George III mahogany serpentine chest of four long graduated drawers with oval brass handles and bracket feet est: £1,800-£2,200

912
A Georgian mahogany sectioned wine box with brass handles and escutcheons est: £300-£400

913
A 19c mahogany tilt top tripod table est: £150-£250

914
An 18c walnut chest on stand with brass handles and escutcheons and terminating on cabriole legs est: £600-£800

915
A 19c mahogany spinet with inlaid and painted decoration in need of some attention est: £80-£120

916
A Regency mahogany turnover tea table with carved column est: £400-£600

917
A 20c oak open bookcase est: £50-£80

918
A late Victorian mahogany open bookcase with adjustable shelves est: £100-£150

919
A Victorian walnut inlaid music cabinet in need of some attention est: £30-£50

920
A reproduction mahogany bow front bedside cupboard est: £30-£50

921
A reproduction mahogany bedside cupboard est: £30-£50

922
An early 19c mahogany inlaid turn over card table in good condition est: £400-£600

923
A 19c mahogany round tilt top tripod table est: £70-£90

924
A late Victorian mahogany long hall table with carved square tapering legs est: £200-£400

925
A Victorian walnut inlaid chess table est: £40-£60

926
A George III mahogany bachelor's chest with brushing slide over three long drawers and brass ornate handles est: £500-£700

927
A Victorian walnut X frame upholstered stool est: £60-£80

928
An 18c Chinese lacquered writing bureau with a fitted interior and well over two drawers est: £2,000-£2,500

929
A possibly Chinese carved hardwood stool est: £40-£60

930
A continental walnut commode chest with grey marble top est: £200-£400

931
A 19c pale mahogany 8 day long case clock with painted arched dial signed Mall & Co Cardiff est: £600-£800

933
A Victorian square butcher's block est: £40-£60

934
A fine quality early George III mahogany linen press with high top dentil cornice over panelled doors with fitted interior over drawers est: £600-£800

935
A 19c mahogany inlaid 8 day long case clock with painted dial signed Jas Houston Johnston (in need of some attention) est: £180-£220

936
A heavy carved oak court cupboard of desirable proportions and in good condition est: £300-£400

937
A fine Georgian mahogany 8 day long case clock with swan neck pediment over a painted arched dial signed Jas Alken Ellon est: £1,200-£1,400

938
A George III mahogany bureau bookcase with a dentil cornice over astral glazed doors and a fitted writing area over four long graduated drawers with brass handles est: £400-£600

939
Three brass curtain poles one with pineapple finial est: £50-£80

940
A 19c Japanese lacquered dome top trunk (worn) est: £250-£320

941
An early 20c walnut marble top chest est: £50-£80

942
An early 20c eastern hexagonal side table est: £30-£40

943
A late 20c mahogany over mantel mirror with bevelled glass est: £100-£150

944
A Victorian mahogany three tier buffet est: £80-£100

945
A fine Edwardian rosewood chiffonier sideboard with top section of mirrors over drawer and cupboards est: £250-£400

947
A set of four Regency mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats est: £200-£400

948
A Victorian mahogany slim chiffonier with a serpentine drawer over cupboards est: £180-£220

949
A 19c gilt wall mirror with grape vine decoration est: £50-£70

950
An early 20c walnut and ormolu mounted torchere stand est: £50-£80

951
A 20c mahogany grandmother clock the dial signed Garrard & Co Regent St London est: £80-£100

952
A pair of 19c French walnut chairs with rush seats est: £70-£90

953
A fine George III mahogany bow fronted side board est: £150-£250

954
A set of 8 Regency 1820 design mahogany dining chairs with black leather drop in seats est: £400-£600

955
A Victorian mahogany leather top table with square tapering legs est: £300-£500

956
An ornate metal hanging lantern light with 6 glass panels est: £50-£80

957
An 18c oak coffer with candle box inside est: £200-£300

958
A Barry Murphy yew wood hoop back Windsor armchair est: £200-£300

959
A gold painted standard lamp est: £20-£30

960
An Edwardian rosewood inlaid corner table est: £30-£50

961
A fine 19c French gilt armchair upholstered in blue and floral stripe est: £150-£250

962
A 19c possibly Flemish oak chest with three small drawers to top over two short and two long, flanked either side by carved figures est: £250-£400

963
A 19c gold over mantel mirror with original glass est: £40-£60

964
A Regency design mahogany cheval mirror in good condition est: £280-£320

965
A continental oak sideboard with red marble top over 2 drawers and carved cupboards est: £120-£180

966
A 20c oak child's rocking chair est: £20-£30

967
An early 16c fine Gothic tracery panel (7ft long) formerly used as a headboard est: £1,100-£1,400

968
A Victorian carved triangular torchere stand est: £50-£70

969
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid square side/lamp table est: £30-£50

970
A Victorian walnut Davenport desk with a tooled leather slope est: £250-£400

971
A set of 9 17c design oak and cane dining chairs to include 2 carvers and later upholstered panelled seat pads for comfort (slightly A/F) est: £800-£1,200

972
A 19c mahogany extending dining table with three extra later leaves seats 10-12 est: £800-£1,200

973
A metal 6 glass panel hanging lantern light est: £50-£80

974
A set of four William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs upholstered in pink est: £200-£300

975
A Victorian round tilt top breakfast table seats 4-6 est: £150-£250

976
An Edwardian country turned rocking chair est: £30-£60

977
An Edwardian country turned rocking chair est: £30-£60

978
A fine leather deep buttoned chesterfield est: £500-£700

979
A 19c mahogany small bow fronted chest of drawers est: £450-£550

980
A fine walnut partner's writing desk with leather top over drawers each side est: £550-£650

981
A mahogany and iron bound trunk in good condition est: £280-£320

982
A fine quality gold carved wall mirror in very good condition est: £100-£200

983
A pair of carved oak figure panels est: £20-£30

984
A fine Victorian oak carved gun rack est: £150-£250

985
A Victorian walnut nursing chair est: £150-£250

986
A Regency mahogany piano stool est: £70-£100

987
A Georgian mahogany drop leaf table est: £150-£250

988
A pine fire surround in good condition est: £100-£150

989
A Victorian ebonised nursing chair est: £60-£80

990
Four Georgian oak country dining chairs est: £100-£150

991
A pair of oak country dining chairs est: £50-£80

992
A fine 18c Oak mule chest est: £250-£350

